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(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT
CASH UNITS ONLY

UNIT NAME:
COUNTY:

SPEEDWAY CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY ID:

MARION COUNTY

PART 1 - STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, CASH BALANCES, AND INVESTMENT BALANCES

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009
Beginning Cash

Funds Fund Balances
Section | 01/01/2009

FUND TYPE: GENERAL
7 CASH CHANGE $75.00
90 EXCESS LEVY FUND $50,557.14
1 GENERAL $650,951.50
3 PETTY CASH $140.00
Total by Fund Type: $701,723.64
FUND TYPE: SPECIAL REVENUE
21 GIFT $11,137.54
22 GIFT #2 $0.00
26 GIFT #3 $0.00
27 GIFT #4 $0.00
29 GIFT #5 $0.00
25 STATE GRANT $7,360.00
Total by Fund Type: $18,497.54
FUND TYPE: CAPITAL PROJECTS
60 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS $80,185.53
50 LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT $75,074.49
RESERVE
Total by Fund Type: $155,260.02
FUND TYPE: AGENCY
2 PAYROLL $99.24
80 PLAC CARD $0.00
Total by Fund Type: $99.24

2009
Receipts

$0.00
$0.00
$1,230,265.95
$0.00
$1,230,265.95

$16,921.14
$0.00
$0.00
$1,802.79
$755.00
$6,720.00
$26,198.93

$128,208.37
$50,000.00

$178,208.37

$25,999.53
$2,550.00
$28,549.53

Ending Cash

PAGE:

49-5-143

1

Total Cash and

2009 Fund Balances Investments

Disbursements  12/31/2009 at 12/31/2009
$0.00 $75.00 $0.00
$50,557.14 $0.00 $0.00
$1,346,629.25 $534,588.20 $0.00
$0.00 $140.00 $0.00
$1,397,186.39 $534,803.20 $0.00
$18,593.67 $9,465.01 $7,064.45
$0.00 $0.00 $1,709.78
$0.00 $0.00 $10,835.66
$1,136.96 $665.83 $26,341.65
$0.00 $755.00 $0.00
$7,740.00 $6,340.00 $0.00
$27,470.63 $17,225.84 $45,951.54
$185,238.94 $23,154.96 $0.00
$49,623.94 $75,450.55 $0.00
$234,862.88 $98,605.51 $0.00
$24,687.96 $1,410.81 $0.00
$1,920.00 $630.00 $0.00
$26,607.96 $2,040.81 $0.00

Investments
at 12/31/2009

$75.00
$0.00
$534,588.20
$140.00
$534,803.20

$16,529.46
$1,709.78
$10,835.66
$27,007.48
$755.00
$6,340.00
$63,177.38

$23,154.96
$75,450.55

$98,605.51

$1,410.81
$630.00
$2,040.81



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT UNIT NAME: SPEEDWAY CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY ID: 49-5-143

CASH UNITS ONLY COUNTY: MARION COUNTY
PART 1 - STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS, CASH BALANCES, AND INVESTMENT BALANCES
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009 PAGE: 2
Beginning Cash Ending Cash Total Cash and
Funds Fund Balances 2009 2009 Fund Balances Investments Investments
Section | 01/01/2009 Receipts Disbursements  12/31/2009 _at 12/31/2009 at 12/31/2009
Subtotal All Funds: $875,580.44 $1,463,222.78 $1,686,127.86 $652,675.36 $45,951.54 $698,626.90
Section Il
Less:
Investment Sales $1,700.10
Investment Purchases $0.00
Transfers In $100,659.83
Transfers Out $100,659.83

Net Receipts and Disbursements $1,360,862.85 $1,585,468.03



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

ID:  49-5-143 PAGE: 1

UNIT NAME: SPEEDWAY CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY

PART 2 - RECEIPTS COUNTY:

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009

Title

Fund: 1 GENERAL
GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

OTHER TAXES

Total for: TAXES

COPY MACHINE CHARGES

Total for: CHARGES FOR SERVICES
FINES AND FEES-OTHER

Total for: FINES, FORFEITURES, AND FEES

INTEREST EARNED

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE-OTHER
Total for: MISCELLANEOUS
TRANSFER OF FUNDS-OTHER

NET PROCEEDS FROM BORROWINGS
Total for: OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 1 GENERAL

Fund: 25 STATE GRANT
STATE GRANTS-OTHER

Total for: INTERGOVERNMENTAL

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 25 STATE GRANT

Fund: 21 GIFT
CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS

Total for: MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 21 GIFT

Fund: 26 GIFT #3
TRANSFER OF FUNDS-OTHER

Total for: OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 26 GIFT #3

Fund: 27 GIFT #4
TRANSFER OF FUNDS-OTHER

SALE OF INVESTMENTS
Total for: OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 27 GIFT #4

Fund: 29 GIFT #5
CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS

MARION COUNTY

Amount

$645,063.30
$124,020.10
$769,083.40
$9,019.33
$9,019.33
$9,949.71
$9,949.71
$2,281.82
$6,162.55
$8,444.37
$50,557.14
$383,212.00
$433,769.14

$1,230,265.95

$6,720.00
$6,720.00

$6,720.00

$16,921.14
$16,921.14

$16,921.14

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$102.69
$1,700.10
$1,802.79

$1,802.79

$755.00



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

PART 2 - RECEIPTS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009

ID:  49-5-143 PAGE: 2
UNIT NAME: SPEEDWAY CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY
COUNTY: MARION COUNTY

Title

Fund: 29 GIFT #5
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE-OTHER

Total for: MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 29 GIFT #5

Fund: 50 LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT RESERVE
TRANSFER FROM LIBRARY OPERATING FUND

Total for: OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 50 LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT RESERVE

Fund: 60 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

Total for: TAXES

FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX INTERGOVERNMENTAL

AUTO AND AIRCRAFT EXCISE TAX INTERGOVERNMENTAL
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE EXCISE TAX INTERGOVERNMENTAL
Total for: INTERGOVERNMENTAL

NET PROCEEDS FROM BORROWINGS

NET PROCEEDS FROM BORROWINGS

Total for: OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 60 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Fund: 2 PAYROLL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE-OTHER

Total for: MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 2 PAYROLL

Fund: 80 PLAC CARD
PLAC CARD SALES

Total for: OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 80 PLAC CARD

Total Receipts:

Amount

$0.00
$755.00

$755.00

$50,000.00
$50,000.00

$50,000.00

$56,702.37
$56,702.37
$1,479.00
$5,209.54
$837.46
$7,526.00
$63,980.00
$0.00
$63,980.00

$128,208.37

$25,999.53
$25,999.53

$25,999.53

$2,550.00
$2,550.00

$2,550.00

$1,463,222.78



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT
PART 3 - DISBURSEMENTS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009

ID: 49-5-143 PAGE: 1
COUNTY: MARION COUNTY
UNIT NAME: SPEEDWAY CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY

Fund: 1 GENERAL
PERSONAL SERVICES $498,789.60
SUPPLIES $20,337.53
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES $143,444 .82
CAPITAL OUTLAY $105,687.43
OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $528,369.87
TRANSFER OF FUNDS $50,000.00
TOTAL $1,346,629.25
Fund: 90 EXCESS LEVY FUND
TRANSFER OF FUNDS $50,557.14
TOTAL $50,557.14
Fund: 25 STATE GRANT
OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $7,740.00
TOTAL $7,740.00
Fund: 21 GIFT
OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $18,490.98
TRANSFER OF FUNDS $102.69
TOTAL $18,593.67
Fund: 27 GIFT #4
OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $1,136.96
TOTAL $1,136.96
Fund: 50 LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT RESERVE
OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $49,623.94
TOTAL $49,623.94
Fund: 60 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES $99,343.00
OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $85,895.94
TOTAL $185,238.94
Fund: 2 PAYROLL
OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $24,687.96
TOTAL $24,687.96
Fund: 80 PLAC CARD
OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $1,920.00
TOTAL $1,920.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

$1,686,127.86



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT UNIT NAME: SPEEDWAY CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY ID: 49-5-143
COUNTY: MARION COUNTY
PART 4 - CASH AND INVESTMENTS PAGE: 1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009
CASH
Purchase Date Fund Name Description Serial No./Acct. No. Investment Balance, Jan 1 Maturity Date  Interest Rate Purchase Cost
NONE PETTY $215.00
CASH-CHANGE
INVEST INDIANA MONIES AT $347,617.66
LARGE
NATIONAL CITY BANK CHECKING/SAVIN $304,842.70
GS
Total CASH: $652,675.36
INVESTMENTS
Purchase Date Fund Name Description Serial No./Acct. No. Investment Balance, Jan 1 Maturity Date Interest Rate Purchase Cost
01/01/2009 21 GIFT CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT IN0200050002 $47,402.74 12/31/2010 1.00 $7,064.45
Total by Fund: $7,064.45
01/01/2009 22 GIFT #2 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT IN0200050003 $1,700.43 12/31/2010 1.00 $1,709.78
Total by Fund: $1,709.78
01/01/2009 26 GIFT #3 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT IN0200050004 $0.00 12/31/2010 1.00 $10,835.66
Total by Fund: $10,835.66
01/01/2009 27 GIFT #4 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT IN0200050005 $0.00 12/31/2010 1.00 $26,341.65
Total by Fund: $26,341.65




(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT UNIT NAME: SPEEDWAY CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY ID: 49-5-143

COUNTY: MARION COUNTY
PART 4 - CASH AND INVESTMENTS PAGE: 2
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009
INVESTMENTS
Purchase Date Fund Name Description Serial No./Acct. No. Investment Balance, Jan 1 Maturity Date  Interest Rate Purchase Cost
Total INVESTMENTS: $45,951.54

Total Cash and Investments: $698,626.90



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT UNIT NAME: SPEEDWAY CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY ID: 49-5-143
COUNTY: MARION COUNTY

PAGE: 1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009

PART 5 - INDEBTEDNESS

OUTSTANDING 1-1- (BEGINNING YEAR)
PRINCIPAL ISSUED DURING YEAR
PRINCIPAL RETIRED DURING YEAR
OUTSTANDING 12-31- (ENDING YEAR)

INTEREST PAID DURING (FULL YEAR)

PART 6 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL EXPENDITURES OF THE EXPENDITURES REPORTED IN PART 3, HOW MUCH WAS PAID TO
OTHER GOVERNMENTAL UNITS FOR:

$0.00

TOTAL PAID TO LOCAL AND STATE GOVERNMENTS $0.00



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT UNIT NAME: SPEEDWAY CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY ID: 49-5-143

COUNTY: MARION COUNTY
PART 7 - STATEMENT OF FEDERAL GRANT RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES PAGE: 1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009
CFDA

Number Federal Title Agency Award Amount Fund Title Receipts Disbursements



(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT UNIT NAME: SPEEDWAY CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY ID: 49-5-143
COUNTY: MARION COUNTY

PART 8 - STATEMENT OF STATE GRANT RECEIPTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES PAGE: 1

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009

Grant
Number Project Name State Agency Award Amount Fund Title Receipts Disbursements




(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT
PART 9 - REPORT ON CAPITAL ASSETS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009

COUNTY:

UNIT NAME:

MARION COUNTY

SPEEDWAY CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY

ID:

PAGE:

49-5-143

1

BALANCE, JANUARY 1

ADDITIONS:

LAND

INFRASTRUCTURE

BUILDINGS

IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BUILDINGS
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

TOTAL ADDITIONS

REDUCTIONS:

LAND

INFRASTRUCTURE

BUILDINGS

IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN BUILDINGS
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

TOTAL REDUCTIONS

BALANCE, DECEMBER 31




(LAR-1) ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT UNIT NAME: SPEEDWAY CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY ID: 49-5-143
COUNTY: MARION COUNTY

PART 10 - FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO NONGOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES PAGE: 1

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 2009

Federal ID Name Address County of Operation Name of Operating Officer Phone Number Description of Funding Amount




